RESOLUTION
R 11-15

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Final — Balancing
Change Order No.2 to the contract between the Village of Lombard and Visu —~ Sewer of Illinois,
LLC. regarding the FY 2014 Sewer Cleaning and Televising Program, as attached hereto as
Exhibit "A" and made part hereof, (the “Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the
Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would decrease the dollar
amount of the contract by ($0.73).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A, That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

B. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and

direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.




Resolution R 11-15

Visu-Sewer, of Iilinois, LLC, Change Order No. 2

Page 2

Adopted this 19 day of February, 2015, pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:
Ayes: Trustee Whittington, Fugiel, Foltyniewicz, Johnston, and Fitzpatrick
Nays: None

Absent: Trustee Ware

Approved this 19" day of February, 2015.

-

K¢ith T. Giagndri
Village President

ATTEST:

N

" Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk




VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: FY 2014 Sewer Cleaning and Televising

PROJECT NO.:

LOCATION: Various CHANGE ORDER: 2
CONTRACTOR:  Visu-Sewer of lliinois, LLG DATE: 1/27/2015
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE QRDER: This change order will decrease the current contract amount,

ORIGINAL CONTRACT BUDGET AMOUNT: [ $ 104,985.75
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: (21 $_ (10,408.45)
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: {[1]+[2]) [3] $  94,577.31
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) f41 3 {0.73)
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) $  94576.58

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) _$ (10,409.18)

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: {PENDING APPROVAL) N/A
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $ 105,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $ 104,985.75
LCOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE ;
l E/&Qf /. /ZM /2/ S, Approved BSWG/ J/zd&{
Résident Engineer Date Direclo inance Date

/ﬂ”ﬂé»f A/ M /Z?/ /4" Approved By:

Contractor Date  (<510Kor25%)

{+$40K or 25%}

L )
Village Engineer Date \iflage President /‘"
= Z/f/'-( Altesk LAA— &um a?’/ﬁ“/5

of Public Works ’ Data Tiage Clerk Date

iz s—

Date

It Is undarstood that as part of this change order that the Gontractor agrees that all bonds,
permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




(e270%)

Z # 19paQ abueyn Buiouejeq jeuid jo anjeA |B101

00°0$ 00 99/  J0ges 41 9'9/¥ ONILLAD 100Y ¥ OSIN

0008 00 0l 00°005°L$ 87 o'l TOHLINOD D144V L ¢ OSIN

05'€00'2$ 1007 6'LLL'Y |00°GS 47 2LllL'e  ONINVITD AAVIH] ZOSIN

{06'89) {1°95¢) 6°209°LZ [520°0% 41 0'%96'LC zo?<3._<>m_ NOILIGONOD ¥IM3S | OSIN

00°0$ 00 L'6L  |99L% 41 - |L'6LL - (8ror.ze) i NYS

, Emamm Atgjlues Jo uonaadsu). ALDD o

(c2°266'13) {(8'142) 2'8G6')L [S€°L$ 41 0'0£2C .02 93 .,LT) € NVS
slomasg Eﬁ_cmw 10 uonoadsul ALDD

0008 00 L'y (009 47 L'GY .8l 93.51) Z NYS

e 1 siamag Alejueg Jo uoioadsul ALDD -

00'0% 00 9’186 {52T$ 41 9’1926 (.21 0}.8) L NVS
SIamMeg EEEmw 10 uonaadsul ALDD

00°0$ 0'0 9¢ss {oo'es 47 9'2ss {(uC¥ 0} ,2E) 1S

_ mhm:smw uliols Jo uonaadsul A1D9|-

0.°82v$ Bzl G¥e6'c |00€s ER 918/ (.0 01,12) €1S
m_mamw E_Bw o uonaadsu| ALDD

09'€9¢$ z’lel 0'688'L [00€S. 41 194" (.81 0},51) Z1s
, _ m.ﬁwaow wo)g Jo uonoadsu) ALDD

{06'68.%) (ecoz) 0'8.0'v |00°¢$ a1 ey (cl 01 ,8) 1 1S
slamas LWio)S Jo uonoadsuy| ALDD

Junouury eouaiayIq | AMuenyd | 8oL UM wun Apuenp. W3il- ON.
feursy JuaLngy
SLOTILEIL Buisiasja), pue Bujues|) Jamag ¥1.02 Ad




